FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE



City of Duluth Communications Office

Mayor Emily Larson 411 West First Street • Duluth, Minnesota 55802 • www.duluthmn.gov

> For more information contact Kate Van Daele, Public Information Officer at 218-730-5309

DATE: 3/31/2021 SUBJECT: Media Advisory: City of Duluth and U.S. Army Corps of Engineers announce Park Point beach clean-up plans BY: Kate Van Daele, Public Information Officer

Media Advisory

City of Duluth and U.S. Army Corps of Engineers announce Park Point beach clean-up plans

April 1, 2020 | 10:00 a.m. | Virtual

[Duluth, MN] The City of Duluth and the U.S Army Corps of Engineers will announce clean-up plan details on Park Point in a press conference with state and local partners on Thursday, April 1 at 10:00 a.m.

Speakers for the press conference include:

- Mayor Emily Larson
- Lieutenant Colonel Scott Katalenich
- Melissa Bosman, U.S. Army Corps of Engineers Project Manager
- Katerina Kessler, Assistant Commissioner of MN Pollution Control Agency
- Hamilton Smith, Chair of the Park Point Community Club High Water and Erosion Committee
- City Councilor Roz Randorf

The press conference will be held virtually. The City will stream the event on its Facebook page. As a reminder, you do not need to have a Facebook account to access the press conference. The link to the City's Facebook page is https://www.facebook.com/City-of-Duluth-MN-Government-197321860309981/.

###